FO: M PTO-1594 Q-30-Q9 RE: 10-01-1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	HE BINLO COME IND MAN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1011596	dached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9-30-99$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gulton Statham Transducers, Inc.	Name: AMETEK, Inc. Internal Address:
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: Station Square City: Paoli State: PA ZIP: 19301 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: May 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list tached? • Yes • No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Eileen M. Sands, Paralegal Internal Address: Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
AMETEK, Inc.	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Station Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Paoli State: PA ZIP: 19301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
701/1999 MTHAI1 00000220 179473 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Donna F. Winquist, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
Mail dansum Andre La company	

TRADEMARKS ACQUIRED BY AMETEK, INC. FROM GULTON STATHAM TRANSDUCERS, INC.

<u>NAME</u>	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
AMPLIBRIDGE	179,473	774102	7/28/64
DUROCK	73/322723	1193181	4/6/82
SERVONIC	72/091559	0719260	8/1/61
SRT – SMART RECORDING TRANSMITTER	75/130126	2141915	3/10/98

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned GULTON STATHAM TRANSDUCERS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1644 Whittier Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92627 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to AMETEK, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Station Square, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301 ("Assignee") all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the following U.S. trademarks, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
601026	STATHAM
719260	SERVONIC
774102	AMPLIBRIDGE
1193181	DUROCK
2141915	SRT - SMART RECORDING TRANSMITTER

Assignor agrees to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, at any time and from time to time after delivery hereof, upon Assignee's request, all such further acts, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances as may be required for recording assignment of the above trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this <u>30</u> day of April, 1999.

GULTON-STATHAM TRANSDUCERS, INC.

Douglas J. Flegel

Vice President

United States Patent Office

774,102

Registered July 28, 1964

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 179,473, filed Oct. 21, 1963

AMPLIBRIDGE

Statham Instruments, Inc. (California corporation) 12401 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles 64, Calif.

For: PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND ACCEL-EROMETERS, in CLASS 26. First use Oct. 19, 1962; in commerce Nov. 5, 1962.

Int. Cl.: 17

Prior U.S. Cls.: 12 and 21

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,193,131 Registered Apr. 6, 1982

TRADEMARK
Principal Register

DUROCK

Gulton Industries, Inc. (Delaware corporation) 1644 Whittier Ave. Costa Mesa, Calif. 92627 For: CERAMIC MATERIALS FOR ELECTRI-CAL, THERMAL AND RADIATION TYPES OF INSULATION, in CLASS 17 (U.S. Cls. 12 and 21). First use Jan. 6, 1981; in commerce Jan. 6, 1981. Owner of U.S. Reg. No. 781,274.

Ser. No. 322,723, filed Aug. 10, 1981.

ROBERT M. ANDERSON, Primary Examiner

United States Patent Office

719,260

Registered Aug. 1, 1961

AFFIDAVIT SEC. 8
ACCEPTED

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

AFFIDAVIT SEC 15 RECEIVED 2-2-66

Ser. No. 91,559, filed Feb. 24, 1960

SERVONIC

Servonic Instruments, Inc. (California corporation) 640 Terminal Way Costa Mesa, Calif.

For: POTENTIOMETERS, PRESSURE GAUGES, STRAIN GAUGES, PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND ALTIMETERS, in CLASS 26.
First use March 1952; in commerce March 1952.

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 2,141,915

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 10, 1998

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SNT Smart Recording Transmitter

GULTON-STATHAM TRANSDUCERS, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
1644 WHITTIER AVE.
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

FOR: PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS FOR MEASURING AND RECORDING DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE, LINE PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS AND COMPUTER HARDWARE FOR THE NATURAL GAS INDUSTRY, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 3-15-1996; IN COMMERCE 3-15-1996.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SMART RECORDING TRANSMITTER", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-130,126, FILED 7-5-1996.

LORETTA C. BECK, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 09/30/1999